electricity cost the higher the electricity price is, the plus 50% alternative would
always make the improvement options more attractive economically. Therefore
the improvement options are not calculated with the plus 50% alternative.
Furthermore, since there is no extra cost associated with improved power
management, this option would always be more attractive economically as long as
something is paid for the electricity. Therefore, the power management option is
excluded from the sensitivity calculations.

When the electricity price is decreased the improvement options gets less
economically attractive. Cases where the improvement option with the minus 50%
alternative does not get least life cycle cost are highlighted in the table below.
This happens only for 80+PSUs in home laptops and home LCDs. This means that
the conclusions about 80+ PSU in home laptops and LCDs giving least life cycle
cost are not that robust. But all the other conclusions about the improvement
options are robust in the interval –50% to +50% on the price of electricity. This is
the same robustness result as for uncertainties in Use electricity above.

   EuP preparatory study, TREN/D1/40-2005, Lot 3

269 (325)

Table 145 Sensitivity calculations at product level varying electricity price
Life cycle cost (Euro) at varying electricity price Improve

ment
Parameters

-50%  (0,068 E/kWh) Used values (0,136 E/kWh)
No option (base case) 818 900

80+PSU 807 873

Improved processor 810 872

Office
desktops

PM at processor level 806 875

No option (base case) 696 756

80+PSU 690 738

Improved processor 693 740

Home
desktops

PM at processor level 688 738

No option (base case) 1395 1430 Office
laptops 80+PSU 1392 1419

No option (base case) 1129 1151 Home
laptops 80+PSU 1129 1145

No option (base case) 237 274 Office
LCD 80+PSU 235 265

No option (base case) 221 240 Home
LCD 80+PSU 222 238

No option (base case) 152 232 Office
CRT 80+PSU 142 205

No option (base case) 115 158 Home
CRT 80+PSU 112 146

8.3.3 EU-25 level

In the Table below is shown how variations in Use electricity would influence the
results at EU-25 level at present.

Table 146 Sensitivity calculations at EU-25 level varying Use electricity
Use electricity per
product (MWh)

Total primary energy
(PJ)

Improve
ment

Parameters

-50%  Used
values

+100
%

-50% Used
values

+100
%

No option (base case) 0,64 1,28 2,56 67 112 202 Office
desktops Products with LLCC 0,21 0,42 0,84 38 52 82

No option (base case) 0,47 0,93 1,86 129 204 354 Home
desktops Products with LLCC 0,17 0,34 0,68 80 108 164

No option (base case) 0,28 0,55 1,10 36 54 92 Office